

## MERCY AFFILIATED PHYSICIANS

## MERCY CARDIOLOGY, LLC

LOUIS P. STICKLEY, M.D.
LOUIS V. DEANE, M.D.
ROBERT P. FERRARA, M.D.
JOHN T. BRUNTS, M.D.
JAMES A. STOKES, M.D.
WALTER A. PARHAM, M.D.

May 5, 2008

Nuclear Material Licensing Branch Region III, U.S.N.R.C. 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle. IL 60532-4352

Re: Name change for Material License 24-32420-01

To: Whom it may concern:

This letter is notification that Mercy Cardiology, LLC will be conducting business under the name St. John's Mercy Heart and Vascular at it's current location of 625 South New Ballas Road, Suite 2030.

All clinical operations, including personnel, policies, and procedures for this facility as they pertain to NRC regulated activities will remai unchanged. Specifically, James A. Stokes, M.D. will continue as the Authorized User and Radiation Safety Officer, and all staff technologists who are involved with NRC regulated materials will continue in their current positions.

We have provided the following information needed for the name change in accordance with the NUREG 1556, Vol. 9, Revision 1, Appendix G:

- 1. The facility name for conducting business changed to St. John's Mercy Heart and Vascular effective May 1, 2008. The address where licensed materials will be used as well as the business address remains unchanged. If additional information is needed, Dr. Stokes may be contacted at 314-251-5800.
- 2. All current personnel as related to the material license program will remain unchanged.
- 3. There are no additional changes, other than the name chage described above, in the organization, location, facility, equipment, or procedures as it relates to NRC regulated activities.

RECEIVED MAY 1 3 2008

☐ MERCY CARDIOLOGY, LLC 625 SOUTH NEW BALLAS, SUITE 2030 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63141 TELEPHONE (314) 251-5800 • FAX (314) 251-5801 MERCY CARDIOLOGY, LLC 851 E. 5TH STREET, SUITE 108 WASHINGTON, MISSOURI 63090 1-877-MY-DOCS-8 • 1-877-693-6278

- 4. The surveillance program as it relates to NRC regulated activities will remain unchanged.
- 5. All current records pertaining to NRC regulated materials will remain with Mercy Cardiology, LLC.
- 6. Mercy Cardiology, LLC, doing business as St. John's Mercy Heart and Vascular, will continue to abide by all constraints, conditions, requirements, and commitments as stated in the material license 24-32420-01.

If you have any additional questions, concerns, or require additional information in regards to this notification, please contact Dr. Stokes.

Sincerely,

James A. Stokes, M.D. Radiation Safety Officer

Mercy Cardiology, LLC

625 S. New Ballas Road, Suite 2030

James Stoker mo

St. Louis, Missouri, 63141

Mercy Cardiology, U.C. 625 S. New Britis Rd Swhe 2030 Schools, Mo. 63141





WINIL STATE OR THE STATE OF THE

Nuclear Material Licensing Branch Region III, U.S. N.R.C. 2443 Warmwille Road Sulte 210 Liste, IL. 60532-4352